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BOOKS & BYGONES  

[OLD AND VINTAGE COOKBOOKS] 

TIME LIFE COOKBOOKS – AUGUST 2011 

[7328] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Beef & Veal. Amsterdam: 

Time Life, 1984. Reprint. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as issued. 

ISBN: 0-7054-0591-5. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in good condition; half book is 

dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes for beef, veal and 

standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[8582] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Beef & Veal. Amsterdam: 

Time Life, 1978. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as 

issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0591-5. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in good condition; half 

book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes for beef, veal 

and standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[9139] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Beef & Veal. Amsterdam: 

Time Life, 1978. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as 

issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0591-5. 176 pages. Pictorial hardback in good condition, half book is 

dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes for beef, veal and 

standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[20586] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Beverages. Amsterdam: 

Time Life, 1982. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Very Good / No Jacket - 

as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0610-5. 176 pages. Interesting collection of recipes for both 

alcoholic and soft drinks. For the very brave, why not try Mrs. Arnold's Rum Punch? £10.00 

 

[20591] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Biscuits. Amsterdam: 

Time Life, 1982. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Very Good / No Jacket - 

as issued. ISBN: . 176 pages. Everything you would ever want to know about making 

biscuits. Complete with original clear plastic sleeve. The ISBN quoted in this book refers to 

The Good Cook - Game. £25.00 

 

[18843] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Breads. Amsterdam: Time 

Life, 1984. Fourth Printing. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as issued. 

ISBN: 0-7054-0601-6. 184 pages. Wonderful collection of bread recipes from around the 

world. £10.00 

 

[18839] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Desserts. Amsterdam: 

Time Life, 1981. Third Printing. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as 

issued. ISBN: 0-7054-05958. Pictorial hardback in good condition. Half book is dedicated to 

fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes for fruit desserts, jellies, custards, 

creams, cheese desserts, souffles, puddings, crepes, fritters, frozen desserts, assemblies and 

standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements. Boards are a little scuffed to 

edges. £10.00 

 

[8583] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Desserts. Amsterdam: Time 

Life, 1979. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as issued. 



2 
 

 

ISBN: 0-7054-0595-8. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in good condition; half book is 

dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes for fruit desserts, 

jellies, custards, creams, cheese deserts, soufflés, puddings, crepes, fritters, frozen desserts, 

assemblies and standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[18840] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Desserts. Amsterdam: 

Time Life, 1980. Second Printing. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as 

issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0595-8. Pictorial hardback in good condition. Half book is dedicated to 

fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes for fruit desserts, jellies, custards, 

creams, cheese desserts, souffles, puddings, crepes, fritters, frozen desserts, assemblies and 

standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements. Boards are a little scuffed to 

edges. £10.00 

 

[20786] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Eggs & Cheese. 

Amsterdam: Time Life, 1980. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Fair / No 

Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0597-4. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in fair 

condition bump to front board edge; half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of 

preparation and half to recipes for quality of eggs, guide to cheese and the making of soft 

cheese, sauces with cheese and for eggs, soufflés, stuffing and standard preparations, with 

metric and imperial measurements. £10.00 

 

[8591] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Eggs & Cheese. 

Amsterdam: Time Life, 1980. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Fair / No 

Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0597-4. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in fair 

condition bump to front board edge; half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of 

preparation and half to recipes for quality of eggs, guide to cheese and the making of soft 

cheese, sauces with cheese and for eggs, soufflés, stuffing and standard preparations, with 

metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[20785] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Fish & Shellfish. 

Amsterdam: Time Life, 1979. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No 

Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0593-1. 9 x 10.75"; 184pp; pictorial hardback in good 

condition; half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to 

recipes for freshwater fish, herring, cod, flat fish, mackerel, bonito, tuna, swordfish, sharks, 

skates, rays, crustaceans, squid, cuttlefish, octous, shellfish, combined seafood dishes and 

standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[20592] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Game. Amsterdam: Time 

Life, 1982. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Fair / No Jacket - as issued. 

ISBN: 0-7054-0608-3. 176 pages. Wonderful selection of recipes for the game connoisseur. 

Complete with original clear plastic sleeve. Top corner of front board has been bumped with 

some loss to plastic sleeve, this does not affect the contents. £6.00 

 

[7321] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Grains, Pasta & Pulses. 

Amsterdam: Time Life, 1985. Reprint. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket 

- as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0599-0. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in good condition; 

half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes for 

grains, meals, couscous, pasta, dumplings, pulses, peas, beans, lentils and standard 

preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 
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[20596] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Grains, Pasta & Pulses. 

Amsterdam: Time Life, 1980. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No 

Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0599-0. 176 pages. Pictorial hardback in good condition, 

half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes for 

grains, meals, couscous, pasta, dumplings, pulses, peas, beans, lentils and standard 

preparations, with metric and imperial measurements. £10.00 

 

[20788] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Hot Hors-d'Oeuvre. 

Amsterdam: Time Life, 1981. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No 

Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0603-2. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in good 

condition, with clear plastic slipcase. Half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of 

preparation and half to recipes covering Pies and Tarts, Little Stews, Stuffed Presentations, 

Custards and Soufflés, Fries, Gratins and Grills. £10.00 

 

[20600] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Lamb. Amsterdam: Time 

Life, 1981. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as issued. 

ISBN: 0-7054-0604-0. 176 pages. Good classic, first half of the book tells you how, the 

second half gives you some wonderful recipes. £10.00 

 

[20587] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Outdoor Cooking. 

Amsterdam: Time Life, 1983. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Very Good / 

No Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0616-4. 176 pages. Angolan duck with grilled papaya 

sounds very interesting. Everything you ever need to know for perfect outdoor cooking. Book 

comes with original protective clear plastic cover. £10.00 

 

[18844] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Pork. Amsterdam: Time 

Life, 1979. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good Reading Copy / No 

Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0596-6. 176 pages. Wonderful collection of pork recipes 

from around the world. Evidence of damp to top edge, not affecting contents. £8.00 

 

[20601] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Pork. Amsterdam: Time 

Life, 1979. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as issued. 

ISBN: 0-7054-0596-6. 176 pages. Wonderful collection of pork recipes from around the 

world. £10.00 

 

[17437] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Salads & Cold Hors-

d'Oeuvre. Amsterdam: Time Life, 1984. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. 

Good / No Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0598-2. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in 

good condition; half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to 

recipes for vegetables - eggs; grains; pasta; meats; poultry; seafoods; jellies; moulds; mousses 

and standard preparations; with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[15624] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Salads & Cold Hors-

d'Oeuvre. Amsterdam: Time Life, 1984. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. 

Good / No Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0598-2. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in 

good condition; half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to 

recipes for vegetables, eggs, grains, pasta, meats, poultry, seafoods, jellies, moulds, mousses 

and standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[20590] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Salads & Cold Hors-
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d'Oeuvre. Amsterdam: Time Life, 1980. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. 

Good / No Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0598-2. 176 pages. Pictorial hardback in good 

condition; half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to 

recipes for vegetables, eggs, grains, pasta, meats, poultry, seafoods, jellies, moulds, mousses 

and standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[8577] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Salads & Cold Hors-

d'Oeuvre. Amsterdam: Time Life, 1984. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. 

Good / No Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0598-2. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in 

good condition; half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to 

recipes for vegetables, eggs, grains, pasta, meats, poultry, seafoods, jellies, moulds, mousses 

and standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[7333] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Salads & Cold Hors-

d'Oeuvre. Amsterdam: Time Life, 1984. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No 

Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0598-2. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in good 

condition; half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to 

recipes for vegetables, eggs, grains, pasta, meats, poultry, seafoods, jellies, moulds, mousses 

and standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements; £10.00 

 

[19134] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Sauces. Amsterdam: Time 

Life, 1985. Third Printing. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as issued. 

ISBN: 0-7054-0613-X. 176 pages. Nice collection of sauce recipes from the simple Mint 

Sauce to Peach Leaf Custard. Some marking to boards, not affecting contents. £8.00 

 

[20789] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Snacks & Canapés. 

Amsterdam: Time Life, 1981. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No 

Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-7054-0607-5. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in good 

condition, with clear plastic slipcase. Half book is dedicated to fully illustrated methods of 

preparation and half to recipes covering Spreads, Dips, Sauces, Eggs, Vegetables, Pastries, 

Breads, Sandwiches. £10.00 

 

[20787] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Soups. Amsterdam: Time 

Life, 1979. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as issued. 

ISBN: 0-7054-0594-X. 9 x 10.75"; 176pp; pictorial hardback in good condition. Half book is 

dedicated to fully illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes covering broths, 

garnishes, purées, bread soups, cold soups, whole meal. £10.00 

 

[20784] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Vegetables. Amsterdam: 

Time Life, 1985. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as issued. ISBN: 0-

7054-0592-3. 176 pages. Pictorial hardback in good condition; half book is dedicated to fully 

illustrated methods of preparation and half to recipes for leaf vegetables, cabbage, roots, 

tubers, pods, seeds, vegetable fruits, squashes, stalks, shoots, thistles, onions, mushrooms, 

mixed vegetables and standard preparations, with metric and imperial measurements. £10.00 

 

[16042] Olney, Richard - Chief Consultant. Good Cook, The - Wine. Amsterdam: Time 

Life, 1982. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hardback. Good / No Jacket - as issued. 

ISBN: 0-7054-0614-8. Good clean book. Covers selecting, serving, wine in a menu and 

cooking with wine. Also gives a guide to the world's wines and an anthology of recipes. 

£10.00 
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